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Dear Parents and Carers, 

Welcome back and a very Happy New Year to everyone. We hope you had an enjoyable holiday 
break. Talking with all the children this morning they have had a wonderful time and are all 
excited to start a new year. 

We had such a busy term and we would like to thank everyone for all your support. There were 
so many different events with concerts and fayres taking place. We really do appreciate you 
joining us at each of these events and I do think that this year the children excelled themselves 
in all of their concerts. 

Thank you for your generosity throughout all our fundraising events. Our plan is for the children 
to decide what they would like the money to be spent on and we will keep you updated of their 
decision over the next few weeks. 

Included below are some important dates for the term as well as a reminder that after-school 
clubs start next week; 

Monday 7th January 2019 Back to school 
Nursery home visits 

Tuesday 8th January Nursery home visits 
Week beginning Monday 14th January After school clubs start – letters to follow 
Wednesday 16th January Y6 Transition day 
Friday 18th January ALC choir Young Voices concert - Birmingham 
Wednesday 23rd January` Y3 PACT assembly 
Monday 28th January Sharing Best Practice event – letters to follow 
Tuesday 5th  February Parent Forum at Tillery Street @ 2.15pm 
Monday 11th February Y2 Multi Skills event – letters to follow 
Thursday 14th February Y6 Transition day 
Week beginning Monday 18th February Parents Evening 
Wednesday 20th February Eisteddfod Foundation Phase – more information to 

follow 
Thursday 21st February Eisteddfod Key Stage Two – more information to follow 
Monday 25th February – Friday 1st March Half Term week 
 

As always these dates may be subject to change and we will ensure we keep you updated of any 
changes in due course. Please follow our campus Twitter page @ALCTillerySt were you can 
follow our learning journey over the term as well as our website where our letters are uploaded 
www.tillerystcampus.co.uk  

Kind regards 

 

Mrs H Hickinbottom 

http://www.tillerystcampus.co.uk/

